

## **City of Colusa California**

## **STAFF REPORT**

- DATE: January 7, 2025
- **TO:** Mayor and Council Members
- **FROM:** Shelly Kittle, City Clerk

## AGENDA ITEM:

Heritage Preservation Commission Appointment

**Recommendation:** Council to consider appointing Jeneane Wilsey to the Heritage Preservation Commission.

**BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:** There has been a vacancy on the Heritage Preservation Commission for over a year. City Clerk has advertised this vacancy many times throughout the year and has received one application from Jeneane Wilsey on December 18, 2024. Applicant Wilsey is a resident of Colusa County and lives within two miles of the city limits. She also owns property in the city limits.

The term of this seat expires April 2028.

BUDGET IMPACT: None.

**STAFF RECOMMENDATION:** Council to appoint Jeneane Wilsey to Heritage Preservation Commission.

ATTACHMENT: Application – Jeneane Wilsey